HB 4094-3 (LC 206) 2/6/18 (MNJ/ps)

Requested by HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4094

In line 2 of the printed bill, after "courts" delete the rest of the line and
insert a period.
Delete lines 4 through 18.
In line 19, delete "2" and insert "1".
Delete lines 25 and 26 and insert:
"<u>SECTION 2.</u> Section 1 of this 2018 Act applies to affidavits submitted on or after the effective date of this 2018 Act.".

8